

Las Vegas Sands Corp. Announces Second Quarter Earnings Conference Call Details

LAS VEGAS, July 26 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Las Vegas Sands Corp. (NYSE: LVS) announced today it will release the company's financial results for the second quarter 2005 prior to the commencement of trading on the New York Stock Exchange on Wednesday, August 3, 2005.

The company will hold a conference call to discuss the company's results on Wednesday, August 3, 2005 at 8:30 a.m. PDT (11:30 a.m. EDT). Interested parties are invited to join the call by dialing (866) 202-4367 and using the access code 10076569. International callers, please dial (617) 213-8845, and use the same access code.

The conference call will also be simultaneously web cast over the Internet; visit the Investor Relations section of the company's website at www.lasvegassands.com.

Replays will be available from August 3, 2005 at 12:30 p.m. PDT (3:30 p.m. EDT) to August 10, 2005 by dialing (888) 286-8010 using access code 74655239. International callers, please dial (617) 801-6888 for replay, and use the same access code.

ABOUT LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP.

Las Vegas Sands Corp. is a hotel, gaming, resort and exhibition/convention company headquartered in Las Vegas, Nevada. The company owns The Venetian Resort Hotel Casino and the Sands Expo and Convention Center, where it hosts exhibitions and conventions, in Las Vegas and the Sands Macao in the People's Republic of China Special Administrative Region of Macao. The company is also developing additional casino hotel resort properties, including The Palazzo Resort Hotel Casino in Las Vegas and The Venetian Macao Casino Resort in Macao.

Contacts: Investment Community: Scott Henry, Chief Financial Officer, (702) 733-5502 Media: Ron Reese, Director of Corporate Communications, (702) 414-3607

SOURCE Las Vegas Sands Corp. 07/26/2005 Web site: http://www.lasvegassands.com http://www.venetian.com (LVS)